
City of Unalaska 

Invitation to Bid 

FY25 Exterior Facility Painting Services 

Addendum 1, March 3, 2025 

 

Addendum 1 

Owner: City of Unalaska 

Project: Exterior Facility Painting Services 

Date: March 3, 2025 

 

This Invitation to Bid is hereby clarified or changed as follows: 

 

1. Pre-Bid Meeting Information 

 

Delete “Please contact Marc Kielmeyer, Project Manager at 

mkielmeyer@ci.unalaska.ak.us for an invitation.” 

 

Replace with 

“Meeting ID: 284 066 047 36 

Access code: ke3XG7yW 

Dial in by phone: +1 332-249-0602,,353575633# 

Phone conference ID: 353 575 633#” 

  

This addendum provides information for joining/dialing-in to the pre-bid conference on 

March 7, 2025 at 2:00 PM AKDT for this ITB held via Microsoft Teams. 

mailto:mkielmeyer@ci.unalaska.ak.us
tel:+13322490602,,353575633

